Daily Scheduled Inspection

Wednesday, 21 September, 2016

Permit
No

102035

102322

103389

103808

104759

104788

105278

105303

105307

105512

105744

105797

105910

105939

105945

Inspection
Type

Final Inspection

Insulation Inspection

Frame Inspection

Foundation Inspection

Final Inspection
Frame Inspection
Final Inspection
Final Inspection
Final Inspection

Frame Inspection

Frame Inspection
Frame Inspection

Frame Inspection

Insulation Inspection

Final Inspection

Application

Type

Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application

Building Permit
Application

Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application

Address

302 LIONHEART
WAY

225 CUMMINS ST

1365 COLUMBIA AVE

1004 VILLAGE
PLAINS BLVD

826 CHARMING CT

430 MELBA CIR

5030 ROCKPORT
AVE

2056 MAINSTREAM
DR

2050 MAINSTREAM
DR

504 SYDENHAM DR

3359 ASPEN GROVE
DR STE 150

433 DRAGONFLY CT
773 FONTWELL LN
250 3RD AVE

1433 CASNER LN

HISTORIC
FRANKLIN

TENNESSEE

A/P Location

AVALON LOT 129, NEW
225 CUMMINS ST APT A

1365 COLUMBIA AVE ..
ADDITION

First Farmers & Merchant's
Bank, Berry Farms .. NEW

TYWATERS CROSSING
SECTION 4 LOT 60

DALLAS DOWNS LOT 1
NEW

STREAM VALLEY LOT 286,
NEW

WATER'S EDGE LOT 230
SECTION #1

WATER'S EDGE LOT 231
SECTION #1

LOCKWOOD GLEN
TOWNHOMES LOT 108,
NEW

FRANKLIN SYNERGY BANK

ASPEN GROVE

433 Dragonfly Ct., Ralston
Row Lot #6

773 Fontwell Ln, Highlands
of Ladd Park Lot #909

250 3rd Ave South - Addition

AMELIA PARK LOT 103,
NEW

e

2 0 0 R

Assigned To

Roger M. Layman
Randall A. Tosh
Randall A. Tosh
JOHN PRICE
Derek Beard
JOHN PRICE
Roger M. Layman
Roger M. Layman
Roger M. Layman

Randall A. Tosh

Ernest Haman
Randall A. Tosh
Patrick T. Virrill
Derek Beard

JOHN PRICE

Scheduled

Date

09/21/2016

09/21/2016

09/21/2016

09/21/2016

09/21/2016

09/21/2016

09/21/2016

09/21/2016

09/21/2016

09/21/2016

09/21/2016

09/21/2016

09/21/2016

09/21/2016

09/21/2016



Daily Scheduled Inspection

Wednesday, 21 September, 2016

105995

107882

108540

109096

109101

109109

109162

109261

109269

109327

109335

109374

109378

109450

109471

109562

109806

Final Inspection
Final Inspection
Frame Inspection
Frame Inspection
Frame Inspection
Frame Inspection
Insulation Inspection
Insulation Inspection
Insulation Inspection
Insulation Inspection
Insulation Inspection
Frame Inspection
Insulation Inspection
Insulation Inspection
Frame Inspection

Frame Inspection

Final Inspection

Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application
Building Permit
Application

Building Permit
Application

1017

BEAMON DR

421 TOTHILL ST

725 FONTWELL LN

540 VINTAGE
GREEN LN

542 VINTAGE
GREEN LN

600 VINTAGE
GREEN LN

1500

9003

5114

1827
CT

CASNER LN

KEATS ST

DONOVAN ST

LANCEFORD

935 HORNSBY DR

5049

LAUGHING

BROOK LN
714 NEWCOMB ST

3039

BLOSSOM

TRAIL LN

1116 PARKVIEW DR

717

MURFREESBORO RD

341 COOL SPRINGS

BLVD STE 140

HISTORIC
FRANKLIN

TENNESSEE

LADD PARK LOT 513

HIGHLANDS OF LADD
PARK LOT 536, NEW

LADD PARK LOT 917,
NEW

SHADOW GREEN LOT 65,

NEW

SHADOW GREEN LOT 66,

NEW

SHADOW GREEN LOT 68,

NEW

AMELIA PARK LOT 105,
NEW

Westhaven Lot 1636
Westhaven Lot 1591

AMELIA PARK LOT 24,
NEW

LADD PARK; LOT 1126;
NEW

WATER'S EDGE LOT 27;
NEW

LADD PARK LOT 709;
NEW
Blossom Park Lot 7

1116 PARKVIEW DR.

717 Murfreesboro Rd. -
Garage Addition

WADDELL AND REED

Barrett Petty
Barrett Petty
Patrick T. Virrill
Randall A. Tosh
Randall A. Tosh
Randall A. Tosh
JOHN PRICE
Derek Beard
Derek Beard
JOHN PRICE
Patrick T. Virrill
Randall A. Tosh
Barrett Petty
Derek Beard
Barrett Petty

Randall A. Tosh

Ernest Haman

09/21/2016

09/21/2016

09/21/2016

09/21/2016

09/21/2016

09/21/2016

09/21/2016

09/21/2016

09/21/2016

09/21/2016

09/21/2016

09/21/2016

09/21/2016

09/21/2016

09/21/2016

09/21/2016

09/21/2016



Daily Scheduled Inspection HISTORIC

FRANKLIN

Wednesday, 21 September, 2016 TENNESSEE

109848 Frame Inspection Building Permit 1956 Westhaven Lot 1691 Derek Beard
Application CHAMPIONSHIP BLVD

110021 Foundation Inspection Building Permit 226 11TH AVE 226 11th Ave South - New Derek Beard
Application Home

110025 Foundation Inspection Building Permit 230 11TH AVE 230 11th Ave South - New Derek Beard
Application Home

111999 Foundation Inspection Building Permit 449 ALFRED LADD LADD PARK LOT 408, NEW Barrett Petty
Application RD

112068 Foundation Inspection Building Permit 461 ALFRED LADD LADD PARK LOT 406 Barrett Petty
Application RD

112187 Slab Inspection Building Permit 4044 RYECROFT LN HIGHLANDS OF LADD Patrick T. Virrill
Application PARK LOT 524, NEW

112468 Slab Inspection Building Permit 4049 RYECROFT LN LADD PARK LOT 568 Patrick T. Virrill
Application

112627 Frame Inspection Building Permit 701 COOL SPRINGS HEALTHWAYS OFC 1st Ernest Haman
Application BLVD FLOOR BUILD-OUT

112686 Footing Inspection Building Permit 110 BRADFORD DR Addition Derek Beard
Application

81217 Frame Inspection Building Permit 411 BATTLE AVE addition Derek Beard
Application

93597 Final Inspection Building Permit 2093 MCAVOY DR LOCKWOOD GLEN LOT 146 Roger M. Layman
Application

95215 Frame Inspection Building Permit 870 OAK MEADOW  SOMERBY OF FRANKLIN  Randall A. Tosh
Application DR

95215 Frame Inspection Building Permit 870 OAK MEADOW  SOMERBY OF FRANKLIN  Randall A. Tosh
Application DR

95215 Frame Inspection Building Permit 870 OAK MEADOW  SOMERBY OF FRANKLIN  Randall A. Tosh
Application DR

E102537 Final Electrical 520 ROCHESTER WESTHAVEN LOT 1263, Scott Harris

CLOSE NEW

E103395 Service Release Electrical 604 WEST END CIR 604 WEST END CIRCLE Scott Harris

E104030 Final Electrical 318 3RD AVE 318 3RD AVE SOUTH Scott Harris

E104455 Final Electrical 803 FONTWELL LN  LADD PARK LOT 904 David M. Wright

E104575 Rough In Electrical 6700 TOWER CIR TWO FRANKLIN PARK David M. Wright

PROJECT

09/21/2016

09/21/2016

09/21/2016

09/21/2016

09/21/2016

09/21/2016

09/21/2016

09/21/2016

09/21/2016

09/21/2016

09/21/2016

09/21/2016

09/21/2016

09/21/2016

09/21/2016

09/21/2016
09/21/2016
09/21/2016
09/21/2016



Daily Scheduled Inspection

Wednesday, 21 September, 2016

E105204

E105540

E105544

E105548

E105552

E105807

E105894

E106206

E107374
E107388

E107403

E107851

E108828

E109374

E109785

E109812
E109867

E109937
E110062

Final
Final
Final
Final
Final
Final

Final

Final

Final

Rough In
Final
Rough In
Final
Rough In

Service Release

Rough In
Slab

Rough In
Rough In

Electrical

Electrical

Electrical

Electrical

Electrical

Electrical

Electrical

Electrical

Electrical

Electrical

Electrical

Electrical

Electrical

Electrical

Electrical

Electrical

Electrical

Electrical

Electrical

4600 CAROTHERS

PKWY

539 VINTAGE
GREEN LN

541 VINTAGE
GREEN LN

543 VINTAGE
GREEN LN

545 VINTAGE
GREEN LN

3015 BLOSSOM

TRAIL LN
1820

CHAMPIONSHIP BLVD

5055 LAUGHING

BROOK LN

1009 REESE DR
422 COURFIELD DR

5061 LAUGHING

BROOK LN
6000 CAPTAIN

FREEMAN PKWY
246 SYCAMORE DR

5049 LAUGHING

BROOK LN

4021 HUGHES XING

STE 101

106 DANIELS DR
1016 REESE DR

973 RYECROFT LN
948 RYECROFT LN

FRANKLIN

PEAK 10 NA55 - BUILD-OUT

SHADOW GREEN LOT 72;

NEW

SHADOW GREEN LOT 71,

NEW

SHADOW GREEN LOT 3;

NEW

SHADOW GREEN LOT 69;

NEW

BLOSSOM PARK LOT 3

WESTHAVEN LOT 1705

HISTORIC

TENNESSEE

SECTION 43

WATER'S EDGE; NEW

RESD.

RIZER POINT LOT 5; NEW

LOCKWOOD GLENN
SECTION 6 LOT186

WATERS EDGE LOT 25,

NEW

BARRY FARMS LOT 96

246 Sycamore Drive - Fire

Restoration

NEW

WATER'S EDGE LOT 27,

SOULSHINE PIZZA

FACTORY-BERRY FARMS

BUILDOUT

ROLLING RIVER LOT 24
RIZER POINT LOT 18;

NEW

LADD PARK LOT 690, NEW

LADD PARK LOT 703

e

2 0 0 R

David M. Wright
Scott Harris
Scott Harris
Scott Harris
Scott Harris
Scott Harris

Scott Harris

David M. Wright

Scott Harris

Scott Harris
David M. Wright
David M. Wright
Scott Harris
David M. Wright

David M. Wright

David M. Wright

Scott Harris

David M. Wright
David M. Wright

09/21/2016

09/21/2016

09/21/2016

09/21/2016

09/21/2016

09/21/2016

09/21/2016

09/21/2016

09/21/2016
09/21/2016

09/21/2016

09/21/2016

09/21/2016

09/21/2016

09/21/2016

09/21/2016
09/21/2016

09/21/2016
09/21/2016



e

Daily Scheduled Inspection HISTORIC

FRANKLIN o oo o CX

Wednesday, 21 September, 2016 TENNESSEE
E110082 Rough In Electrical 708 NEWCOMB ST  Ladd Park Lot 708 David M. Wright 09/21/2016
E111324 Rough In Electrical 169 HAROLD CT LADD PARK LOT 270, David M. Wright 09/21/2016
TEMP
E111811 Final Electrical 341 COOL SPRINGS Suite 140 David M. Wright 09/21/2016
BLVD STE 140
E112206 Rough In Electrical 3359 ASPEN GROVE 3359 Aspen Grove Ste 150  David M. Wright 09/21/2016
DR STE 150
E112264 Service Release Electrical 110 EVERBRIGHT Williamson County Scott Harris 09/21/2016
AVE Performing Arts Center
Parking Lot lights
E112363 Rough In Electrical 5026 ROCKPORT STREAM VALLEY LOT 288 Scott Harris 09/21/2016
AVE
E112622 Rough In Electrical 708 NEWCOMB ST  ENDERLY POINTE LOT David M. Wright 09/21/2016
708, LV
E112799 Temp Electrical 123 HARLINSDALE 123 Harlinsdale Ct David M. Wright 09/21/2016
CT
E112812 Final Electrical 223 POLK PLACE DR Scott Harris 09/21/2016
E112841 Rough In Electrical 389 NICHOL MILL LN INNOVATION PARK LOBBY David M. Wright 09/21/2016
RENO BLDG C
E81217 Rough In Electrical 411 BATTLE AVE addition Scott Harris 09/21/2016
E93496 Rough In Electrical 584 FRANKLIN RD 584 Franklin Rd. - Nazarene David M. Wright 09/21/2016
Church
E95308 Above Ceiling Electrical 4621 CAROTHERS 4621 Carothers Pkwy David M. Wright 09/21/2016
PKWY
M100685 Final Mechanical 318 11TH AVE 318 11th Ave. N New Home Barrett Petty 09/21/2016
M105479 Gas Line Mechanical 754 FONTWELL LN  HIGHLANDS OF LADD Patrick T. Virrill 09/21/2016
PARK LOT 1007, NEW
M105910 Rough In Mechanical 773 FONTWELL LN 773 Fontwell Ln, Highlands  Patrick T. Virrill 09/21/2016
of Ladd Park Lot #909
M105945 Final Mechanical 1433 CASNER LN AMELIA PARK LOT 103, JOHN PRICE 09/21/2016
NEW
M105995 Final Mechanical 1017 BEAMON DR LADD PARK LOT 513 Barrett Petty 09/21/2016
M107882 Final Mechanical 421 TOTHILL ST HIGHLANDS OF LADD Barrett Petty 09/21/2016

PARK LOT 536, NEW



e

Daily Scheduled Inspection HISTORIC

FRANKLIN o oo o CX

Wednesday, 21 September, 2016 TENNESSEE

M107975 Fireplace Mechanical 2020 ECHELON DR  Echelon Lot 77 - FIREPLACE Roger M. Layman 09/21/2016

M108253 Rough In Mechanical 303 OBERLIN CT STREAM VALLEY LOT 294 Roger M. Layman 09/21/2016

M108445 Rough In Mechanical 820 CHARMING CT 'g?\’(WATER CROSSING LOT Derek Beard 09/21/2016

M108540 Rough In Mechanical 725 FONTWELL LN I|;|A|%I\D/\I/3 PARK LOT 917; Patrick T. Virrill 09/21/2016

M108576 Rough In Mechanical 1083 HONEY BUSH 1083 Honey Bush Circle, Roger M. Layman 09/21/2016
CIR Simmons Ridge Lot 13

M108580 Rough In Mechanical 1089 HONEY BUSH 1089 Honey Bush Circle, Roger M. Layman 09/21/2016
CIR Simmons Ridge Lot 14

M108821 Gas Line Mechanical 803 FONTWELL LN LADD PARK LOT 904 Patrick T. Virrill 09/21/2016

M109131 Rough In Mechanical 822 CHARMING CT TYWATER CROSSING LOT Derek Beard 09/21/2016

62; NEW

M109135 Rough In Mechanical 224 BEAMON DR LADD PARK LOT 1201 Patrick T. Virrill 09/21/2016

M109149 Gas Line Mechanical 1014 RYECROFT LN Ladd Park - Lot 676 JOHN PRICE 09/21/2016

M109359 Final Mechanical 1017 BEAMON DR LADD PARK LOT 513, Barrett Petty 09/21/2016

FIREPLACE

M109677 Rough In Mechanical 959 HORNSBY DR LADD PARK LOT 1130 Patrick T. Virrill 09/21/2016

M109720 Fireplace Mechanical 5145 DONOVAN ST \I<IVIIEEV?/THAVEN KIT 1604, Derek Beard 09/21/2016

M109729 Rough In Mechanical 732 NEWCOMB ST  LADD PARK LOT 712 Barrett Petty 09/21/2016

M109848 Fireplace Mechanical 1956 Westhaven Lot 1691 Derek Beard 09/21/2016

CHAMPIONSHIP BLVD

M109928 Final Mechanical 421 TOTHILL ST CAROTHERS CROSSING  Barrett Petty 09/21/2016
1011

M110137 Rough In Mechanical 213 HIDEAWAY TRL FIELDSTONE FARMS LOT Derek Beard 09/21/2016
418

M111261 Rough In Mechanical 4043 GENERAL BERRY FARMS LOT 108 JOHN PRICE 09/21/2016

MARTIN LN
M111496 Fireplace Mechanical 807 CALEDONIAN CT LOCKWOOD GLEN LOT 49 Roger M. Layman 09/21/2016
M111873 Final Mechanical 341 COOL SPRINGS WADDELL & REED RENO  Ernest Haman 09/21/2016

BLVD STE 140



Daily Scheduled Inspection

Wednesday, 21 September, 2016

M112014

M112591
P101488

P105945

P105995
P106196

P106216

P107824
P107824
P107829
P107829
P107833
P107833
P107837
P107837
P107841
P107841
P107882

P108033

P108751

Above Ceiling

Rough In
Rough In

Final

Final

Rough In
Rough In

Plumbing Sewer Line
Plumbing Water Line
Plumbing Sewer Line
Plumbing Water Line
Plumbing Sewer Line
Plumbing Water Line
Plumbing Sewer Line
Plumbing Water Line
Plumbing Sewer Line
Plumbing Water Line

Final
Plumbing Under Slab

Rough In

Mechanical

Mechanical

Plumbing Permit

Plumbing Permit

Plumbing Permit

Plumbing Permit
Plumbing Permit

Plumbing Permit
Plumbing Permit
Plumbing Permit
Plumbing Permit
Plumbing Permit
Plumbing Permit
Plumbing Permit
Plumbing Permit
Plumbing Permit
Plumbing Permit

Plumbing Permit
Plumbing Permit

Plumbing Permit

118 SEABOARD LN
STE 100

1005 REESE DR
870 OAK MEADOW
DR

1433 CASNER LN

1017 BEAMON DR

3007 ARDROSSAN
DR

3019 ARDROSSAN
DR

9056 WENLOCK LN
9056 WENLOCK LN
9050 WENLOCK LN
9050 WENLOCK LN
9044 WENLOCK LN
9044 WENLOCK LN
9038 WENLOCK LN
9038 WENLOCK LN
9032 WENLOCK LN
9032 WENLOCK LN
421 TOTHILL ST

4057 RURAL PLAINS

CIR
929 HORNSBY DR

HISTORIC

FRANKLIN

TENNESSEE

CAREER FOR
WORKFORCE
ESSENTIALS, RENO,
DUCTWORK

RIZER POINT LOT 3

SOMERBY ASSISTED

LIVING - AL WEST
SECTION 5

AMELIA PARK LOT 103,

NEW
LADD PARK LOT 513

ECHELON AT LOCKWOOD
GLEN SECTION 1 LOT 70

Echelon Lot 72

Echelon Lot 068
Echelon Lot 068
Echelon Lot 067
Echelon Lot 067
Echelon Lot 066
Echelon Lot 066
Echelon Lot 065
Echelon Lot 065
Echelon Lot 064
Echelon Lot 064

HIGHLANDS OF LADD

PARK LOT 536, NEW

Lee Company Office Building

LADD PARK LOT 1125;

NEW

Ernest Haman

Derek Beard
Barrett Petty

JOHN PRICE

Barrett Petty
Roger M. Layman

Roger M. Layman

Roger M. Layman
Roger M. Layman
Roger M. Layman
Roger M. Layman
Roger M. Layman
Roger M. Layman
Roger M. Layman
Roger M. Layman
Roger M. Layman
Roger M. Layman
Barrett Petty

JOHN PRICE

Patrick T. Virrill

09/21/2016

09/21/2016
09/21/2016

09/21/2016

09/21/2016
09/21/2016

09/21/2016

09/21/2016
09/21/2016
09/21/2016
09/21/2016
09/21/2016
09/21/2016
09/21/2016
09/21/2016
09/21/2016
09/21/2016
09/21/2016

09/21/2016

09/21/2016



Daily Scheduled Inspection

Wednesday, 21 September, 2016

P109092

P109092

P109092

P109370

P109471
P109509

P109510

P109867

P109896
P109910
P110062
P110078
P110078
P110082

P110107
P111874

P112191
P112191
P112195
P112459

P112846

Plumbing Sewer Line
Plumbing Water Line
Plumbing Under Slab
Rough In

Rough In

Plumbing Above
Ceiling

Plumbing Above
Ceiling

Plumbing Under Slab
Rough In

Rough In

Rough In

Plumbing Sewer Line
Plumbing Water Line
Rough In

Rough In

Final

Plumbing Water Line
Plumbing Sewer Line
Plumbing Under Slab
Plumbing Under Slab

Rough In

Plumbing Permit
Plumbing Permit
Plumbing Permit
Plumbing Permit

Plumbing Permit

Plumbing Permit
Plumbing Permit
Plumbing Permit

Plumbing Permit
Plumbing Permit
Plumbing Permit
Plumbing Permit
Plumbing Permit

Plumbing Permit

Plumbing Permit

Plumbing Permit

Plumbing Permit
Plumbing Permit
Plumbing Permit

Plumbing Permit

Plumbing Permit

6007 HEADWATERS
DR

6007 HEADWATERS
DR

6007 HEADWATERS
DR

6019 HEADWATERS
DR

1116 PARKVIEW DR

1100 SHADOW
GREEN DR

1100 SHADOW
GREEN DR

1016 REESE DR

923 HORNSBY DR
225 BEAMON DR

948 RYECROFT LN
924 RYECROFT LN
924 RYECROFT LN
708 NEWCOMB ST

204 3RD AVE

341 COOL SPRINGS
BLVD STE 140

4020 RYECROFT LN
4020 RYECROFT LN
4055 RYECROFT LN
4019 RYECROFT LN

1203
MURFREESBORO RD

HISTORIC
FRANKLIN

TENNESSEE

6007 Headwaters Dr.,
Water's Edge Lot #2

6007 Headwaters Dr.,
Water's Edge Lot #2

6007 Headwaters Dr.,
Water's Edge Lot #2

WATER'S EDGE LOT 4;
NEW

1116 PARKVIEW DR.

BUILDING J SECOND
FLOOR

BUILDING J THIRD FLOOR

RIZER POINT LOT 18;
NEW

LADD PARK LOT 1124
LADD PARK LOT 1181
LADD PARK LOT 703
Ladd Park Lot 699
Ladd Park Lot 699

Enderly Point at Ladd Park
Lot 708

204 3RD AVE SOUTH
WADDELL & REED RENO

LADD PARK LOT 520
LADD PARK LOT 520
LADD PARK LOT 569

Highlands of Ladd Park Lot
563

KROGER RENO, FLOOR
DRAIN & HOSE BIB

Roger M. Layman
Roger M. Layman
Roger M. Layman
Randall A. Tosh

Barrett Petty
Barrett Petty

Barrett Petty
Derek Beard

Patrick T. Virrill
Patrick T. Virrill
JOHN PRICE
JOHN PRICE
JOHN PRICE
JOHN PRICE

Barrett Petty

Ernest Haman

Patrick T. Virrill
Patrick T. Virrill
Patrick T. Virrill
Patrick T. Virrill

Ernest Haman

09/21/2016

09/21/2016

09/21/2016

09/21/2016

09/21/2016
09/21/2016

09/21/2016

09/21/2016

09/21/2016
09/21/2016
09/21/2016
09/21/2016
09/21/2016
09/21/2016

09/21/2016
09/21/2016

09/21/2016
09/21/2016
09/21/2016
09/21/2016

09/21/2016
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P95215 Plumbing Above
Ceiling

P95572 Plumbing Above
Ceiling

P9O8838 Plumbing Water Line

P98838 Plumbing Sewer Line

Plumbing Permit
Plumbing Permit

Plumbing Permit

Plumbing Permit

870 OAK MEADOW
DR

1100 SHADOW
GREEN DR

120 PRINCESS CIR
120 PRINCESS CIR

—
HISTORIC E—

FRANKLTI NJEE®==a ¥

TENNESSEE

SOMERBY OF FRANKLIN  Barrett Petty

Through the Green - Barrett Petty
Greenhaven - Bldg J

LADD PARK LOT 612, NEW JOHN PRICE
LADD PARK LOT 612, NEW JOHN PRICE

09/21/2016

09/21/2016

09/21/2016
09/21/2016



